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27th Revision of Sheet No. 52-A 
Canceling 26th Revision 

WN U-60           of Sheet No. 52-A 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
Electric Tariff G 

  Issued:  January 31, 2022 Effective:  March 2, 2022 
  Advice No.:  2022-02 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy 
By: Jon Piliaris         Title:  Director, Regulatory Affairs 

SCHEDULE 52 
CUSTOM LIGHTING SERVICE (Continued) 

COMPANY OWNED 
Lamp Charges: 
Sodium Vapor Lamp Wattage Rates per Month per lamp 

50 $1.591.50 
70 $2.232.09 

100 $3.192.99 
150 $4.784.48 
200 $6.375.98 
250 $7.967.47 
310 $9.879.26 
400 $12.7411.95 

Metal Halide Lamp Wattage Rates per Month per lamp 
70 $2.232.09 

100 $3.192.99 
150 $4.784.48 
175 $5.575.23 
250 $7.967.47 
400 $12.7411.95 

1000 $31.8529.87 

Facilities Charge: 
Options A and B Terms: 
1. Estimated Installed Cost:  The Estimated Installed Cost is the estimated installed cost of the lighting

system, including but not limited to, luminaires, poles, distribution facilities, labor, overheads and
includes the effect of applicable taxes (when applicable).

2. Estimated System Cost:  The Estimated System Cost is the estimated installed cost of the lighting
system including, but not limited to, luminaires, poles, distribution facilities, labor, overheads but
excludes the effect of applicable taxes.

Amounts of the facilities charges: 
Option A:  1.420304% times the Estimated System Cost per month. 
Under Option A the Customer makes no payment up-front.  The monthly facilities charge covers 
taxes, depreciation, insurance, return and routine maintenance.  At any time, upon notice to the 
Company, the Customer may pay the unamortized balance of the Estimated Installed Cost and 
thereafter pay the monthly facilities charge under Option B for the remainder of the term. 
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WN U-60                                                                                  of Sheet No. 52-B 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
Electric Tariff G 

 
           Issued:  January 31, 2022  Effective:  March 2, 2022 
           Advice No.:  2022-02 

  
Issued By Puget Sound Energy 

By:  Jon Piliaris                      Title:  Director, Regulatory Affairs 
 

 
SCHEDULE 52 

CUSTOM LIGHTING SERVICE (Continued) 
COMPANY OWNED 

 
Option B: 
0.136142% times the Estimated System Cost per month. 
Under Option B the Customer pays the Estimated Installed Cost up-front.  The monthly facilities 
charge covers routine maintenance. 

 
Availability of Option A Facilities Charge: 
Option A is available to all Customers except, Option A is not available to homeowner or condo 
associations or similar organizations until the homes or condos have been fully built-out and occupied.  
At any time the Company may require that the Customer provide sufficient security up to the amount of 
the Estimated Installed Cost in a form and for a term acceptable to the Company.  Any Customer wishing 
to discontinue service (including changing of account responsibility) must pay the unamortized balance of 
the Estimated Installed Cost at the time service is discontinued. 
 
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
1. Notification of Inoperable Lights:  For lights where the Company provides routine maintenance, it 

shall be the responsibility of the Customer to notify the Company of Custom lights that are not 
working.  Upon notification, within seventy-two (72) hours, excluding Saturdays, Sundays and 
holidays, the Company will investigate and take corrective action if such action is the responsibility of 
the Company.  If such Company investigation/corrective action is not taken within seventy-two (72) 
hours for each such light, the Customer’s billing shall be credited an amount equal to the monthly 
Lamp Charges normally billed for that light.  This seventy-two (72) hour guarantee of service is in lieu 
of the provisions of Schedule 130 which are not available under this schedule.  The Company will be 
excused from providing maintenance service within seventy-two (72) hours in the event of significant 
adverse events, such as storms, earthquakes, or other events beyond the Company’s control 
including those enumerated in Schedule 80, paragraph 12.a. of this tariff. 

 
2. Hours of service:  Service under this schedule is for dusk-to-dawn lighting, or lighting service for the 

average number of hours of darkness per month (approximately 4,200 hours per year). 
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